# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Breed Automotive Technology, Inc.	07/19/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Key Safety Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7000 Nineteen Mile Road	
City:	Sterling Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48314	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5529259
Patent Number:	5529381
Patent Number:	5542701
Patent Number:	5547214
Patent Number:	5553888

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (863)668-6130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 863 668 6707

Email: drayerl@keysafetyinc.com

Correspondent Name: Lonnie R. Drayer

Address Line 1: Key Safety Systems, Inc.

Address Line 2: 5300 Allen K. Breed Hwy.

Address Line 4: Lakeland, FLORIDA 33811

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lonnie R. Drayer

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0953

500002651

\$300.00 \$300.00

ë

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0954

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.**, located and doing business at 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway, Lakeland, Florida 33811, U.S.A. is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following United States Patents:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	DOCKET NO.
5,529,259	06/25/1996	510-93-259 US
5,529,381	06/25/1996	07390053 US
5,542,701	08/06/1996	530-93-006 US
5,547,214	08/20/1996	530-94-010 US
5,553,888	09/10/1996	530-95-022 US

WHEREAS, **KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States patent:s.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. the granted United States patents aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said granted United States patents and any reissued or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. if this assignment had not been made.

BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. of its full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patents.

BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. represents that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.** has caused this document to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Date: 07/19/2004

Name: Lonnie R. Drayer

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 07/19/2004**